
 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

FARADAY 
ROAD 

by victims son taking his 
disabled badge and car with 
out permission 

03/12/2023 
21:50:00 

03/12/2023 
21:55:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

BURSTOW 
ROAD 

Theft from motor vehicle - 
personal items stolen 
including documents 

05/12/2023 
19:00:00 

05/12/2023 
22:30:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

NEWTON 
ROAD 

suspect riding a pedal cycle 
has entered locked car by 
method unknown and stolen 
cash and bank card and made 
unauthorised transactions on 
bank card. 

11/12/2023 
16:30:00 

12/12/2023 
06:00:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

KINGS ROAD By suspect(s) unknown 
breaking into victim's motor 
vehicle method unknown and 
appropriating items shown 
and make off direction 
unknown. 

12/12/2023 
00:01:00 

12/12/2023 
14:15:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Burglary in a Dwelling ROTHESAY 
AVENUE 

Suspect has opened an 
unlocked door alerting the dog 
inside before trying to close 
the door again and run off 

14/12/2023 
12:30:00 

  

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

BIRKBECK 
ROAD 

Theft of vehicle 13/12/2023 
18:00:00 

14/12/2023 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Burglary in a Dwelling HARTFIELD 
ROAD 

victim left property secure, 
came back to find the house 
had items moved around and 
a laptop had been taken 

14/12/2023 
10:15:00 

14/12/2023 
23:00:00 



Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

SOUTH PARK 
ROAD 

By suspect(s) unknown 
breaking into victims motor 
vehicle method unknown and 
appropriating items shown 
and make off direction 
unknown. 

16/12/2023 
17:00:00 

17/12/2023 
08:00:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

EDITH ROAD UNKNOWN SuspectHAS 
BROKEN INTO vehicleAND 
STOLEN PRIVACY BOOT 
SLIDER 

17/12/2023 
23:00:00 

18/12/2023 
06:00:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft/Taking of Pedal 
Cycles 

THE 
BROADWAY 

unknown person has stolen 
the victims push bike. 

19/12/2023 
06:25:00 

19/12/2023 
17:30:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Burglary in a Dwelling GLADSTONE 
ROAD 

Theft of copper 14/12/2023 
00:01:00 

17/12/2023 
23:59:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

AYLWARD 
ROAD 

theft from vehicle- NUMBER 
PLATES STOLEN. 

17/12/2023 
15:30:00 

23/12/2023 
08:30:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Burglary in a Dwelling BRAESIDE 
AVENUE 

Suspects gained entry from 
front door 

26/12/2023 
03:40:00 

26/12/2023 
03:45:00 

Wimbledon Town & 
Dundonald 

Theft From Motor 
vehicle 

QUEENS 
ROAD 

Victim has had parts of her 
wing mirror stolen 

27/12/2023 
16:00:00 

27/12/2023 
19:10:00 

 


