Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Theft From Motor vehicle	FARADAY ROAD	by victims son taking his disabled badge and car with out permission	03/12/2023 21:50:00	03/12/2023 21:55:00
Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Theft From Motor vehicle	BURSTOW ROAD	Theft from motor vehicle - personal items stolen including documents	05/12/2023 19:00:00	05/12/2023 22:30:00
Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Theft From Motor vehicle	NEWTON ROAD	suspect riding a pedal cycle has entered locked car by method unknown and stolen cash and bank card and made unauthorised transactions on bank card.	11/12/2023 16:30:00	12/12/2023 06:00:00
Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Theft From Motor vehicle	KINGS ROAD	By suspect(s) unknown breaking into victim's motor vehicle method unknown and appropriating items shown and make off direction unknown.	12/12/2023 00:01:00	12/12/2023 14:15:00
Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Burglary in a Dwelling	ROTHESAY AVENUE	Suspect has opened an unlocked door alerting the dog inside before trying to close the door again and run off	14/12/2023 12:30:00	
Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	BIRKBECK ROAD	Theft of vehicle	13/12/2023 18:00:00	14/12/2023 08:00:00
Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Burglary in a Dwelling	HARTFIELD ROAD	victim left property secure, came back to find the house had items moved around and a laptop had been taken	14/12/2023 10:15:00	14/12/2023 23:00:00

Wimbledon Town & Dundonald	Theft From Motor vehicle	SOUTH PARK ROAD	By suspect(s) unknown breaking into victims motor vehicle method unknown and appropriating items shown and make off direction unknown.	16/12/2023 17:00:00	17/12/2023 08:00:00
Wimbledon Town &	Theft From Motor	EDITH ROAD	UNKNOWN SuspectHAS	17/12/2023	18/12/2023
Dundonald	vehicle		BROKEN INTO vehicleAND	23:00:00	06:00:00
			STOLEN PRIVACY BOOT		
			SLIDER		
Wimbledon Town &	Theft/Taking of Pedal	THE	unknown person has stolen	19/12/2023	19/12/2023
Dundonald	Cycles	BROADWAY	the victims push bike.	06:25:00	17:30:00
Wimbledon Town &	Burglary in a Dwelling	GLADSTONE	Theft of copper	14/12/2023	17/12/2023
Dundonald		ROAD		00:01:00	23:59:00
Wimbledon Town &	Theft From Motor	AYLWARD	theft from vehicle- NUMBER	17/12/2023	23/12/2023
Dundonald	vehicle	ROAD	PLATES STOLEN.	15:30:00	08:30:00
Wimbledon Town &	Burglary in a Dwelling	BRAESIDE	Suspects gained entry from	26/12/2023	26/12/2023
Dundonald		AVENUE	front door	03:40:00	03:45:00
Wimbledon Town &	Theft From Motor	QUEENS	Victim has had parts of her	27/12/2023	27/12/2023
Dundonald	vehicle	ROAD	wing mirror stolen	16:00:00	19:10:00